Spring 2004 Aggregate (College-Wide) Results

Q1:

The course sessions were conducted in a manner that
helped me to understand the subject matter of the course.

Freq. Pct.
1 Strongly Disagree..........ccccoeevviieennnen. 75 2%
2 Moderately Disagree.... 123 3%
3 Slightly Disagree...........cccoceevcciivennnen. 135 3%
4 Slightly Agree......cccccovciiiiiiiiiiiiiieees 433 9%
5 Moderately Agree.. ... 1,672 33%
6 Strongly Agree........cccoeoiiiiiiiiiieiiee 2,355 50%

Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank........ 17 0%

Q4:

The oral and written work, tests, and/or other assignments
helped me to understand the subject matter of the course.

Freq. Pct.

1 Strongly Disagree............ccccoevcivennnen. 67 1%
2 Moderately Disagree. 104 2%
3 Slightly Disagree.........cccccceiviivennnen. 3%
4 Slightly Agree......cccccoeoviiiiiiiiiiiiiees 12%
5 Moderately Agree... . 32%
6 Strongly Agree........ccccovciiiiiiiiiiinene 45%

Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank........ 180 4%

Q2: The instructor helped me to understand the subject matter Q5: Required readings or other course materials helped me to
of the course. understand the subject matter of the course.
Freq. Pct. Frea. Pet.

1 Strongly DISAGree........vvevrveereerrerrens. 61 1% 1 Strongly Disagree.........c..cccceevcuveeiinnen. 74 2%
2 Moderately Disagree.... 110 2% 2 Moderately Disagree...........ccccceveenunnes 103 2%
3 Slightly DISAGIree.........vvverveeeerereerrennes 123 3% 3 Slightly Disagree.........cccocceeeiieeeninenn. 170 4%
4 Slightly AGree.....o..ovveeerveeeereeeereeeere. 341 7% 4 Slightly Agree......ccccveviieiiniiieiiiiees 570 12%
5 Moderately Agree.. o 1,225 26% 5 Moderately Agree..........ccccoevcuvieiiinnenn. 1,343 29%
B Strongly AGree............oooccoeceereerrrcsee 2,821 60% e 2099 45%

Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank........ 29 1% Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank....... 351 7%

Q3: Work completed with and/or discussions with other Q6: | learned a lot in this course.
students in this course helped me to understand the
subject matter of the course.
Freq. Pct. Freq. Pct

1 Strongly Disagree..........ccccoeevviieennnnn. 75 2% 1 Strongly Disagree............ccccoevcivenennen. 76 2%
2 Moderately Disagree.... 112 2% 2 Moderately Disagree. 79 2%
3 Slightly Disagree...........cccoceeviciiiennnen. 178 4% 3 Slightly Disagree.........cc.ccceiniieeninen. 3%
4 Slightly Agree......cccccovciieiiiiiiiiiiieees 689 15% 4 Slightly Agree......cccccoeooiiiiniiiiiiiieees 9%
5 Moderately Agree.. ... 1,389 29% 5 Moderately Agree... . 24%
6 Strongly Agree........ccceeiiiiiiiiiieiiee 1,880 40% 6 Strongly Agree........ccccovciiiiiiiiniinene 60%

Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank........ 387 8% Not Applicable/Don't Know/Blank........ 39 1%

Percentages may not appear to add to 100 due to rounding.

Grinnell College, 8/10/2004




